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Neustrie 6.00 | 6.32
Aéroport 6.04 | 6.36
La Noue 6.07 | 6.39
Champ de Foire 6.10 | 6.42
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.13 | 6.45
Chapelet 6.17 | 6.49
Gare de Bouaye 6.23 | 6.55 | 6.57
Centre de Bouaye 6.26 | 6.58 | 7.00
Brains 6.33 7.07
St-Léger-les-Vignes 7.04
Neustrie 15.56(16.17|16.33
Aéroport 16.00{16.21(16.37
La Noue 16.03(16.24|16.40
Champ de Foire 16.06|16.27(16.43
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu |16.09(16.30(16.46
Chapelet 16.14/16.35|16.51
Gare de Bouaye 16.20{16.41{16.58
Centre de Bouaye 16.24|16.45(17.02
Brains 16.32 17.10
St-Léger-les-Vignes 16.50
98 JOURVERT
Neustrie 5.59 | 6.31
Aéroport 6.03 | 6.35
La Noue 6.06 | 6.38
Champ de Foire 6.09 | 6.41
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.12 | 6.44
Chapelet 6.17 | 6.49
Gare de Bouaye 6.23 | 6.55 | 6.57
Centre de Bouaye 6.26 | 6.58 | 7.00
Brains 6.33 7.07
St-Léger-les-Vignes 7.04

Neustrie

Aéroport

La Noue

Champ de Foire
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu
Chapelet

Gare de Bouaye

Centre de Bouaye
Brains
St-Léger-les-Vignes
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Neustrie

Aéroport

La Noue

Champ de Foire
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu
Chapelet

Gare de Bouaye

Centre de Bouaye
Brains
St-Léger-les-Vignes

15.56/16.17|16.34
16.00 16.2116.38
16.03/16.24/16.41
16.06 16.27 16.44
16.09/16.30/16.47
16.14/16.35 16.52
16.20/16.41/16.58/17.00/17.16|17.31

16.31

6.44
6.48
6.50
6.53
6.56
7.01
7.07
7.10
7.16

16.50

733
137
7.39
742
7.45
7.50
1.56
7.59

8.04

17.09

8.16
8.20
8.22
8.25
8.28
8.33
8.39
8.42
8.48

17.00
17.04

17.09

6.56
7.00
7.03
7.06
7.09
7.4
7.20
1.23
7.30

17.09

9.01
9.05
9.07
9.10
9.13
9.18
9.24
9.27

9.32

7.23
7.26

132

16.50
16.54
16.57
17.01
17.04
17.09
17.16
17.20

17.25

7.23
7.26

132

16.52
16.56
16.59
17.02
17.05
17.10

17.25

Neustrie & Brains / St-Léger-les-Vignes

7.7
7.21
7.24
7.28
7.31
7.36
7.44
747

1.53

17.05
17.09
17.12
17.16
17.19
17.24
17.31
17.35
17.42

Neustrie — Brains / St-Léger-les-Vignes

7.20
724
127
7.30
733
738
7.44
1.47

7.53

17.07
17.11
17.14
17.17
17.20
17.25

Neustrie & Brains / St-Léger-les-Vignes

7.50
7.53
8.00

17.33
17.37

17.42

7.50
7.53
8.00

1.47
7.52
7.55
7.59
8.02
8.07
8.15
8.18
8.25

8.19
8.22

8.28

17.26
17.30
17.33
17.37
17.40
17.45
17.52
17.56

17.50
17.54
17.57
18.01
18.04
18.09
18.16
18.20
18.27

18.01

7.49
7.55
7.58
8.01
8.04
8.09
8.15 | 8.19
8.18 1 8.22
8.25
8.28

17.28/17.52
17.32/17.56
17.35/17.59
17.38/18.02
17.41/18.05
17.46/18.10

8.06
8.11
8.14
8.18
8.21
8.26
8.34
837

8.43

18.18
18.22

18.27

8.08
8.14
8.17
8.20
8.23
8.28
8.34
8.37

8.43

8.30
8.35
8.38
8.42
8.45
8.50
8.58
9.01
9.08

9.02
9.06
9.09
9.13
9.16
9.21
9.27
9.30

9.35

18.08
18.12
18.15
18.18
18.21
18.26
18.33
18.36

18.21
18.25
18.28
18.31
18.34
18.39
18.45
18.48
18.55

18.41

8.32 1 9.02
8.38 | 9.07
8.4119.10
8.4419.13
8.47 | 9.16
8.52 1 9.21
8.58 1 9.27
9.01 1 9.30
9.08

9.36

18.09/18.21
18.13/18.25
18.16/18.28
18.19/18.31
18.22/18.34
18.27/18.39

Horaires valables du 26 AOUT 2024 au 24 AOUT 2025

9.41

9.45
9.48
9.51

9.54
9.59
10.05
10.08
10.15

18.47
18.50

18.55

9.4

9.45
9.48
9.51

9.54
9.59
10.05
10.08
10.15

14.28/15.10(15.40
14.32|15.14(15.44
14.35|15.17(15.47
14.38/15.20(15.50
14.41]15.23/15.53
14.45/15.28/15.58
14.51|15.34(16.04
14.55|15.38|16.08
15.46
15.00 16.13

10.24(11.04
10.28|11.08
10.31(11.11
10.34/11.14
10.37{11.17
10.41111.21
10.47{11.27
10.50/11.30
11.37

11.45
11.49
11.52
11.55
11.58
12.02
12.08
121

12.26
1230
12.33
12.36
12.39
12.43
12.49
12.52
12.59

13.06
13.10
13.13
13.16
13.19
13.23
13.29
13.32

13.47
13.51
13.54
13.57
14.00
14.04
14.10
14.13
14.21
10.55

12.16 1337

18.46
18.50
18.53
18.56
18.59
19.04
19.10
19.13

19.05
19.09
19.11
19.14
19.17
19.22
19.28
19.31
19.38

19.23
19.27
19.29
19.32
19.35
19.40
19.46
19.49

19.38
19.42
19.44
19.47
19.50
19.54
20.00
20.03
20.10

20.20
20.24
20.26
20.29
20.32
20.36
20.41
20.44

20.40
20.44
20.46
20.49
20.52
20.56
21.01
21.04
21.11

19.12
19.15
19.22

19.18 19.54 20.49

10.24/11.03/11.45/12.25/13.06|13.46|14.28|15.10| 15.40
10.28/11.07/11.49/12.29/13.10 13.50 14.32/15.14/15.44
10.31/11.10/11.52/12.32/13.13/13.53/14.35/15.17 | 15.47
10.34/11.13/11.5512.35/13.16 13.56  14.38/15.20 15.50
10.37/11.16/11.58 /12.38/13.19/13.59 14.41/15.23|15.53
10.42/11.21/12.03/12.43/13.24 14.04 14.46|15.28 15.58
10.48/11.27|12.09/12.49/13.30/14.10/14.52|15.34 | 16.04
10.51/11.30/12.12/12.52/13.3314.13 14.55/15.37 | 16.07

11.37 12.59 14.21 15.45
10.57 12.18 13.39 15.01 16.13
18.46 19.04/19.22/119.36/20.18/20.38
18.50 19.08/19.26/19.40/20.22 20.42
18.53 19.11/19.29/19.43/20.24/ 20.44
18.56 19.14/19.32 19.46 20.27 20.47
18.59 19.17/19.35/19.49/20.30/20.50
19.04 19.22/19.40/19.54 20.35/20.55

17.33/17.52|18.16/18.18/18.33/18.4518.47/19.10{19.13|19.28  19.46|20.00|20.41  21.01
16.23/16.44/17.0117.03/17.19/17.34/17.36|17.55 18.19/18.21 | 18.36 18.48 18.50 19.13/19.16 19.31 19.49/20.03 20.44 21.04

17.42

18.01

18.27

18.42

18.56

19.23/19.38 20.10
19.19 19.54

21.11
20.49

9.46 110.31/11.16/12.03{12.53|13.43/14.3315.22|16.12|16.57 | 17.42/ 18.27|19.1320.02| 20.49
9.50 10.35/11.20 12.07 12.57 | 13.47 14.37 15.26 16.16 17.01 17.46 18.3119.17 20.06 20.53
9.52 [10.37|11.22/12.09/12.59/13.4914.39/15.29|16.19 17.04|17.49 18.34/19.1920.08 | 20.55
9.55 10.40 11.25/12.12 13.02 13.52 14.42 15.32/16.22/17.07|17.52|18.37 19.22 20.11 20.58
9.58 [10.43/11.28/12.15/13.05|13.55 14.45 15.35/16.25/17.10 17.55/18.40|19.25 20.14|21.01
10.0310.48 11.33/12.20 13.10 14.00 14.5015.40 16.30/17.15 18.00 18.45 19.30 20.19 21.06
10.09/10.54/11.39/12.2613.16 14.06 14.56 | 15.46 16.36|17.21 18.06 18.51/19.36/20.25/21.12
10.12/10.57 11.42 12.29 13.19 14.09 14.5915.49 16.39/17.24 18.09 18.54 19.39 20.28 21.15

10.19

11.02

11.49

13.26
1235

14.14

15.06
15.55

16.46

18.16 19.46
17.30 19.00 20.34

21.21

13 JOUR BLEU
St-Léger-les-Vignes 6.11
Brains 5.51 6.31 | 6.45
Centre de Bouaye 5.57 [ 6.17 | 6.38 | 6.52
Gare de Bouaye 6.00 | 6.20 | 6.41 | 6.55
Chapelet 6.07 | 6.27 | 6.48
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.10 | 6.31 | 6.53
Champ de Foire 6.13 | 6.34 | 6.56
La Noue 6.17 | 6.38 | 7.00
Aéroport 6.20 | 6.41 | 7.04
Neustrie 6.25 | 6.46 | 7.09
St-Léger-les-Vignes  [13.46 15.12
Brains 14.27 16.02
Centre de Bouaye 13.51/14.34{15.18(16.10
Gare de Bouaye 13.54(14.37|15.21|16.13
Chapelet 14.01(14.44{15.28|16.20
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu |14.05|14.48|15.33|16.25
Champ de Foire 14.08(14.51{15.36/16.29
La Noue 14.11|14.54|15.39(16.33
Aéroport 14.14/14.57|15.43(16.37
Neustrie 14.19]15.02(15.48(16.42

98 JOURVERT
St-Léger-les-Vignes 6.12
Brains 5.50 6.31 | 6.45
Centre de Bouaye 5.57 | 6.17 | 6.38 | 6.52
Gare de Bouaye 6.00 | 6.20 | 6.41 | 6.55
Chapelet 6.06 | 6.26 | 6.47
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.10 | 6.30 | 6.51
Champ de Foire 6.13 | 6.33 | 6.54
La Noue 6.16 | 6.36 | 6.57
Aéroport 6.19 | 6.39 | 7.00
Neustrie 6.23 1 6.43 | 7.04
St-Léger-les-Vignes 13.47 15.14
Brains 14.27 16.02

Centre de Bouaye

Gare de Bouaye
Chapelet

St-Aignan de Grand Lieu
Champ de Foire

La Noue

Aéroport

Neustrie

98

St-Léger-les-Vignes
Brains

Centre de Bouaye

Gare de Bouaye
Chapelet

St-Aignan de Grand Lieu
Champ de Foire

La Noue

Aéroport

Neustrie

6.50

6.57
7.00
7.08
7.13
7.16
7.20
7.24
729

16.19

16.25
16.28
16.35
16.40
16.44
16.48
16.52
16.57

6.52

6.57
7.00
7.06
7.10
7.3
1.16
7.19
724

16.19

St-Léger-les-Vignes / Brains — Neustrie

7.1

7.18
7.21

16.38
16.46
16.49
16.56
17.01
17.05
17.09
17.13
17.18

St-Léger-les-Vignes / Brains — Neustrie

7.3

7.8
7.21

16.38

7.3
7.21
7.24
7.32
737
7.40
744
7.48
7.54

17.00

17.06
17.09
17.16
17.21
17.25
17.29
17.33
17.38

7.3
7.21
7.24
7.30
734
137
7.40
743
7.49

17.00

13.52/14.35/15.20/16.1016.25/16.46| 17.06
13.55/14.38/15.23 16.13/16.28 | 16.49|17.09
14.01/14.44/15.29/16.19/16.34/16.55|17.15
14.0514.48/15.33 16.2316.38 16.59|17.19
14.08/14.51/15.36/16.26|16.41|17.02|17.22
14.11/14.54/15.39/16.29 16.44/17.05/17.25
14.14/14.5715.42|16.3316.48|17.09/17.29
14.1915.02/15.47/16.38116.53/17.14/17.34

6.02
6.09
6.12
6.18
6.22
6.25
6.28
6.31
6.35

6.44

6.50
6.53
6.59
7.03
7.06
7.09
7.12
7.7

7.28
7.35
7.38
7.44
7.48
7.51
7.54
1.57
8.02

8.14

8.20
8.23
8.29
8.33
8.36
8.39
8.42
8.47

8.58
9.05
9.08
9.14
9.18
9.21
9.24
9.27
9.32

St-Léger-les-Vignes / Brains — Neustrie

9.43

10.28

7.27 | 7.38
739
1.47
7.50
7.58
8.03
8.06
8.10
8.13
8.20

8.06
8.14
8.17

7.34
137
7.45
7.50
7.53
1.57
8.00
8.07

7.45
7.48

17.18 17.35/17.50
17.18
17.26
17.29
17.36
17.41
17.45
17.49
17.53

17.58

17.24
17.27

17.41
17.44
17.51
17.56
18.00
18.04
18.08
18.13

17.56
17.59

7.29 | 7.40

7.39 | 8.06
7.47 | 8.14
7.50  8.17
7.56
8.00
8.03

8.06

8.09

8.16

7.34 | 7.45
737 748
743
1.47
7.50
1.53
7.56
8.03

17.18
17.18

17.24/17.26/17.41|17.56

17.27|17.29/17.44/17.59
17.35/17.50
17.39/17.54
17.42/17.57
17.45/18.00
17.49/18.04
17.54/18.09

17.35/17.50

11.14
12.00

12.51
13.40

8.09
8.31
8.39
8.42
8.49
8.53
8.56
9.00
9.03
9.08

8.16
8.19
8.27
831
8.34
8.38
8.41
8.47

18.07
17.50
17.58
18.01
18.08
18.13
18.16
18.20
18.23
18.28

18.13
18.16
18.23
18.27
18.30
18.33
18.36
18.41

8.1 8.51
8.31 | 8.47
8.16 | 8.39 | 8.55 | 8.57
8.19  8.42  8.58 9.00
8.25 | 8.48 9.06
8.29 | 8.52 9.10
8.32 | 8.55 9.13
8.35 | 8.58 9.16
8.38 | 9.01 9.19
8.44 | 9.05 9.23
18.07/18.34

17.50 18.35
17.58/18.13
18.01/18.16/18.43 18.45 18.59/19.11
18.07/18.22 18.51
18.11/18.26 18.55
18.14/18.29 18.58
18.17/18.32 19.01
18.21/18.36 19.04
18.26/18.41 19.09

14.31
15.20

8.48
8.55
8.58

18.35

18.40
18.43

8.50

8.57
9.00
9.07
9.1
9.14
9.18
9.21
9.26

18.34
18.42
18.45
18.52
18.56
18.59
19.02
19.05
19.10

9.14
9.21
9.24
9.31
9.35
9.38
9.42
9.45
9.50

18.51

18.56
18.59
19.06
19.10
19.13
19.16
19.19
19.23

9.14
9.22
9.25
9.31
9.35
9.38
9.41
9.44
9.48

18.50

12.25
13.05
12.30{13.12
12.33|13.15
12.40{13.22
12.44(13.26
12.47(13.29
12.50{13.32
12.53]13.35
12.58/13.40

9.42 11.04
10.21
10.28
10.31
10.38
10.42
10.45
10.49
10.52
10.57

11.43
11.50
11.53
12.00
12.04
12.07
121
12.14
1219

9.48
9.51
9.58
10.02
10.05
10.09
10.12
10.17

11.09
11.12
11.19
11.23
11.26
11.30
11.33
11.38

19.02 19.26 20.33
19.02
19.09
19.12
19.19
19.23
19.26
19.29
19.31

19.35

19.50
19.57
20.00
20.07
20.11
20.14
20.17
20.19
20.23

19.07
19.10

19.31
19.34
19.41
19.45
19.48
19.51
19.53
19.57

20.38
20.41
20.48
20.52
20.55
20.58
21.00
21.04

11.05 12.26
10.21 11.43 13.05
9.49 110.29/11.10/11.5112.31{13.13
9.52 110.32/11.13/11.54 12.34/13.16
9.58 [10.38/11.19/12.00/12.40|13.22
10.02/10.42/11.23/12.04/12.44 13.26
10.05/10.45/11.26 12.07|12.47 13.29
10.08/10.49/11.30 12.11/12.51 13.32
10.11/10.52|11.33/12.14|12.54 13.35
10.15/10.57/11.38/12.19112.5913.40

9.43

19.02 19.26 20.33

19.03 19.50

18.40/18.42/18.56/19.08/19.10/19.31/19.57|20.38

16.11

16.55

19.05
19.09
19.12
19.15
19.18
19.23

17.41

19.13/19.34/20.00 20.41
19.19/19.40/20.0620.47
19.2319.4420.10 20.50
19.26/19.4720.13/20.53
19.29/19.50/20.1620.56
19.32/119.53/20.19/20.59
19.37/19.58/20.23/21.03

19.09
18.25 19.54

9.49 110.35/11.20/12.07|12.57 13.4714.37|15.27/16.17|17.02 | 17.47/18.3219.15 20.01
9.52 110.38/11.23/12.1013.00 13.50 14.40/15.30/16.20/17.05 17.50 18.35 19.18 20.04
9.58 [10.44/11.29/12.16/13.06 13.56 14.46|15.36 16.26 17.11/17.5618.41/19.24/20.10
10.0210.48 11.33/12.20/13.10 14.00 14.50 15.40 16.30 17.15 18.00 18.45 19.28 20.14
10.05/10.51/11.36/12.23/13.13/14.03|14.53|15.43 16.33/17.18|18.03 18.48 19.31 20.17
10.08 10.54/11.39/12.26 13.16 14.06 14.56 15.46 16.36 17.21 18.06 18.51 19.34 20.20
10.11/10.5711.42/12.29/13.19 14.09|14.59|15.49 16.39|17.24|18.09 18.54|19.37  20.23
10.16/11.02/11.47/12.34/13.24/14.14/15.04/15.54/16.44/17.2918.1418.59 19.42 1 20.27



Horaires valables du 26 AOUT 2024 au 24 AOUT 2025

98 JOURJAUNE Neustrie — Brains / St-Léger-les-Vignes
Neustrie 6.59 7.42 825 9.10 9.55 10.40 11.25 12.10 12.55 13.40 14.30 15.20 16.10 17.03
Aéroport 7.03 7.46 829 9.14 9.59 10.44 11.29 12.14 12.59 13.44 14.34 15.24 16.14 17.07
La Noue 7.06 7.49 832 9.17 10.02 10.47 11.32 12.17 13.02 13.47 14.37 15.27 16.17 17.10
Champ de Foire 7.09 7.52 835 9.20 10.05 10.50 11.35 12.20 13.05 13.50 14.40 15.30 16.20 17.13
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu 7.12 7.55 838 9.23 10.08 10.53 11.38 12.23 13.08 13.53 14.43 15.33 16.23 17.16
Chapelet 714117/ 8.00 8.43 9.28 10.13 10.58 11.43 12.28 13.13 13.58 14.48 15.38 16.28 17.21

Gare de Bouaye
Centre de Bouaye
Brains
St-Léger-les-Vignes

7.07 7.33 8.59 10.29
733 8.14 9.42 11.12

11.59 13.29
12.42 14.12

15.04 16.44 17.10 17.39

15.52 17.35 18.05

Neustrie 19.10 19.41 20.35
Aéroport 19.14 19.45 20.39
La Noue 19.17 19.48 20.42
Champ de Foire 19.20 19.51 20.45
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu 19.23 19.54 20.48
Chapelet 19.28 19.59 20.53

18.52 19.20 19.34 20.05 20.59

18.55 19.23 19.37 20.08 21.02

19.02 19.44 21.09
19.28 20.13

Gare de Bouaye
Centre de Bouaye
Brains
St-Léger-les-Vignes

Neustrie — Brains / St-Léger-les-Vignes

.. | JOURVIOLET

Neustrie | 6.45]7.30 [ 8.15 | 9.00 | 9.45 10.30(11.15/12.02|12.52|13.42|14.32/15.22(16.12/16.57(17.42/18.27/19.12/19.53/ 20.43
Aéroport | 6.49 | 7.34  8.19 | 9.04 | 9.49 |10.34/11.19/12.06 12.5613.46|14.36|15.26|16.16|17.01|17.46|18.31/19.16|19.57| 20.47
La Noue | 6.52 | 7.37 | 8.22 | 9.07 | 9.52 [10.37/11.22/12.09/12.59|13.49|14.39|15.29/16.19|17.04|17.49|18.34/ 19.19/20.00| 20.50
Champ de Foire | 6.55 | 7.40 | 8.25 | 9.10 | 9.55 |10.40 11.25/12.12/13.02 13.52 14.42|15.32|16.22|17.07|17.52|18.37|19.22| 20.03| 20.53

St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.58 | 7.43 | 8.28 | 9.13 | 9.58 |10.43|11.28/12.15/13.05 13.55 14.45|15.35/16.25/17.10/17.55|18.40|19.25|20.06 | 20.56
Chapelet | 7.03 | 7.48 | 833 | 9.18 |10.03/10.4811.33/12.2013.1014.00 14.50|15.40|16.30 17.15/18.00|18.45/19.30/20.11 | 21.01
Gare de Bouaye | 7.09 | 7.54 | 8.39 | 9.24 [10.09/10.54/11.39/12.26|13.1614.06|14.56 15.46|16.3617.21|18.06 | 18.51|19.3620.17|21.07
Centre de Bouaye | 712 | 7.57 | 8.42 | 9.27 |10.12/10.57 11.42 12.29 13.19 14.0914.59|15.4916.39 17.24|18.09|18.54|19.39 20.20/21.10

Brains |79 | 8.49 | [10.19] [11.49] [13.26] [15.06 |16.46/ [18.16] [19.46| [21.17

St-Léger-les-Vignes | | 8.02 | |9.32 | [11.02| [12.34] [14.14] |15.54| [17.29] |18.59| 120.25/
98 | JOURBLANC Neustrie — Brains / St-Léger-les-Vignes

Neustrie 9.30 [10.49/12.09/13.26/14.43/15.59/17.17/18.33/19.51

Aéroport 9.34 10.53 12.13 13.30 14.47 16.03 17.21 18.37 19.55

La Noue 9.36 |10.55 12.15 13.32|14.50 16.05 17.24|18.40 19.57

Champ de Foire 9.39 10.58 12.18 13.35 14.53 16.08 17.27 18.43 20.00

St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 9.42 111.01/12.21 13.38 14.56 16.11 17.30 18.46 20.03

Chapelet 9.46 11.05 12.25 13.42 15.00 16.15 17.34 18.50 20.07

Gare de Bouaye 9.52 11.11 12.31 13.48 15.06 16.21 17.40 18.56 20.13

Centre de Bouaye 9.55 11.14 12.34 13.51 15.09 16.24 17.43 18.59 20.16

Brains 1.21 13.58 16.31 19.06

St-Léger-les-Vignes 10.01 12.40 15.15 17.49 20.22

17.52
17.56
17.59
18.02
18.05
18.10

18.26

18.26
18.30
18.33
18.36
18.39
18.44

6.57 7.23 7.25 8.06 8.49 9.34 10.19 11.04 11.49 12.34 13.19 14.04 14.54 15.44 16.34 17.00 17.27 17.29 17.57 18.16 18.22 18.50
700 7.26 7.28 8.09 852 9.37 10.22 11.07 11.52 12.37 13.22 14.07 14.57 15.47 16.37 17.03 17.30 17.32 18.00 18.19 18.25 18.53

18.30 18.58

98 JOURJAUNE

St-Léger-les-Vignes 6.52 7.39 8.27 9.57 11.27 12.57
Brains 6.14 6.45 713 741 9.11 10.41 121 13.41
Centre de Bouaye
Gare de Bouaye

St-Léger-les-Vignes / Brains — Neustrie

14.27 16.07 16.49
15.16

Chapelet 6.29 7.06 7.56 8.41 9.26 10.11 10.56 11.41 12.26 13.11 13.56 14.41 15.31 16.21 17.06
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu 6.33 7.10 8.00 845 9.30 10.15 11.00 11.45 12.30 13.15 14.00 14.45 15.35 16.25 17.10
Champ de Foire 6.36 7.13 8.03 8.48 933 10.18 11.03 11.48 12.33 13.18 14.03 14.48 15.38 16.28 17.13
La Noue 6.39 7.16 8.06 8.51 9.36 10.21 11.06 11.51 12.36 13.21 14.06 14.51 15.41 16.31 17.16
Aéroport 6.42 7.19 8.09 8.54 9.39 10.24 11.09 11.54 12.39 13.24 14.09 14.54 15.44 16.34 17.19
Neustrie 6.46 7.23 8.13 8.58 9.43 10.28 11.13 11.58 12.43 13.28 14.13 14.58 15.48 16.38 17.23
St-Léger-les-Vignes 18.11 18.41 19.04

Brains 18.32 19.08 19.51

18.17 18.38 18.47 19.09 19.15 19.57
18.20 18.41 18.50 19.12 19.18 20.00

Centre de Bouaye
Gare de Bouaye

Chapelet 18.47 19.18 20.06
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu 18.51 19.22 20.10
Champ de Foire 18.54 19.25 20.13
La Noue 18.57 19.28 20.16
Aéroport 19.00 19.31 20.19
Neustrie 19.04 19.35 20.23

St-Léger-les-Vignes / Brains — Neustrie

1.\ | JOURVIOLET

St-Léger-les-Vignes | | 6.43 | [8.13 | [ 9.43 [11.13] [12.50| [14.30] [16.10] [17.40| [19.07]

Brains |6.02 | [7.27 | | 857 | [10.27, [11.59] [13.39 [15.19] 116.54/ [18.24| [19.57

Centre de Bouaye | 6.09 | 6.49 | 7.34 | 8.19 | 9.04 | 9.49 |10.34/11.19/12.06 | 12.56 | 13.4614.36/15.26|16.16|17.01|17.46|18.31/19.13/20.04

Gare de Bouaye |6.12 | 6.52 | 7.37 | 8.22 | 9.07 | 9.52 |10.37/11.22/12.0912.59 13.4914.39/15.2916.19|17.04|17.49|18.34|19.16|20.07

Chapelet | 6.18 | 6.58 | 7.43 | 8.28 | 9.13 | 9.58 |10.43|11.28/12.15/13.05 13.5514.45|15.35/16.25|17.10|17.55|18.40|19.22|20.13

St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.23 | 7.03 | 7.48 | 8.33 | 9.18 |10.03/10.48 11.33/12.20 13.10|14.00 14.50|15.40 16.30|17.15 18.00|18.45 19.27 20.18

Champ de Foire | 6.26 | 7.06 | 7.51 | 8.36 | 9.21 [10.06/10.51|11.36/12.23/13.13/14.03|14.53|15.43|16.33|17.18|18.03|18.48|19.30|20.21

La Noue |6.29 1 7.09 | 7.54 | 8.39 | 9.24 |10.09/10.54/11.39/12.26 13.16|14.06 | 14.56|15.46 16.36|17.21 18.06|18.51 19.33 20.24

Aéroport |6.32]7.12 | 7.57 | 8.42 | 9.27 [10.12/10.57|11.42(12.29|13.19 14.09|14.59 15.49|16.39 17.24|18.09 18.54|19.36 20.27

Neustrie 1636 7.16 | 8.01 | 8.46 | 9.31 [10.16/11.01/11.46/12.33/13.23/14.13/15.0315.5316.43/17.28/18.1318.5819.40 20.31
98 | JOURBLANC St-Léger-les-Vignes / Brains —» Neustrie

St-Léger-les-Vignes 10.07 12.46 15.21 17.55

Brains 8.46 127 14.04 16.37 19.12

Centre de Bouaye 8.52 10.12 11.33 1251 14.10 15.26 16.43 18.00 19.18

Gare de Bouaye 8.55 10.15 11.36 12.54 14.13 15.29 16.46 18.03 19.21

Chapelet 9.01 10.21 11.42 13.00 14.19 15.35 16.52 18.09 19.27

St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 9.05 10.25 11.46 13.04 14.23 15.39 16.56 18.13 19.31

Champ de Foire 9.08 10.28 11.49 13.07 14.26 15.42 16.59 18.16 19.34

La Noue 9.11 1031 11.52 13.10 14.29 15.45 17.02 18.19 19.37

Aéroport 9.14 10.3411.55 13.1314.32|15.48/17.05|18.22| 19.40

Neustrie 9.19 10.3912.00 13.18 14.37/15.53/17.10/18.27 19.45

17.49

16.51 17.17 17.45
6.20 6.52 6.57 7.20 7.45 7.47 832 9.17 10.02 10.47 11.32 12.17 13.02 13.47 14.32 15.22 16.12 16.55 16.57 17.24 17.52 17.54
6.23 6.55 7.00 7.23 7.48 7.50 835 9.20 10.05 10.50 11.35 12.20 13.05 13.50 14.35 15.25 16.15 16.58 17.00 17.27 17.55 17.57

18.03
18.07
18.10
18.13
18.16
18.20



